

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECT : P SRTS(22) & P SRTS(33)
PCN : 03C6 & 03X5
COUNTY : Lincoln
TYPE OF WORK : Safe Routes to School - Worthing

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$235,519.00

LETTING DATE : 3/25/2014

BIDDERS				Carl V Carlson Company 3801 S Kiwanis Ave Ste 5 Sioux Falls, SD 57105		Dakota Contracting Corp 2208 W 50th St Sioux Falls, SD 57105		Cattail Construction Inc 46926 Austin St Tea, SD 57064		Ti-Zack Concrete, Inc 39352 221st Ave LeCenter, Mn 56057		BX Civil & Construction PO Box 187 Dell Rapids, SD 57022		NO BID RETURNED	
PREQUALIFICATION				Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified		3D DIGGING & TRUCKING	
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		A-G-E CORPORATION	
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMERT CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.	
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	18886.14	LUMP SUM	27225.00	LUMP SUM	32844.00	LUMP SUM	7000.00	LUMP SUM	27600.00	BECK & HOFER CONSTRUCTION	
100E0100	Clearing	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	565.00	LUMP SUM	165.00	LUMP SUM	2380.00	LUMP SUM	1200.00	LUMP SUM	450.00	BIG AL'S CONTRACTING, LLC	
110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	50	4.52	226.00	11.00	550.00	17.85	892.50	5.00	250.00	11.50	575.00	BOB LAW, INC.	
110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	905	4.52	4090.60	5.50	4977.50	5.95	5384.75	7.00	6335.00	6.00	5430.00	CARSTENSEN CONTRACTING INC.	
110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	38	11.30	429.40	11.00	418.00	17.85	678.30	20.00	760.00	12.00	456.00	CEDAR VALLEY CORP. LLC	
110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	Each	4	56.50	226.00	55.00	220.00	59.50	238.00	100.00	400.00	60.00	240.00	CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS	
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	300	16.95	5085.00	8.25	2475.00	23.80	7140.00	18.00	5400.00	9.00	2700.00	CONCRETE SPECIALTY	
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	550	21.47	11808.50	19.80	10890.00	14.28	7854.00	18.00	9900.00	20.00	11000.00	FEIMER CONSTRUCTION	
230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	2825.00	LUMP SUM	3300.00	LUMP SUM	11305.00	LUMP SUM	2000.00	LUMP SUM	4500.00	FRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
260E1010	Base Course	Ton	525	26.75	14043.75	16.45	8636.25	17.79	9339.75	22.00	11550.00	22.50	11812.50	INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT	
260E2010	Gravel Cushion	Ton	619	16.22	10040.18	17.50	10832.50	20.17	12485.23	30.00	18570.00	16.50	10213.50	KRIECH CONSTRUCTION	
320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	210	102.43	21510.30	104.45	21934.50	113.00	23730.00	150.00	31500.00	120.00	25200.00	L.A. CARLSON CONTR. INC.	
450E0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	40	54.24	2169.60	24.20	968.00	28.71	1148.40	50.00	2000.00	25.00	1000.00	LIMOGES CONSTRUCTION	
450E0130	18" RCP, Install	Ft	40	18.08	723.20	11.00	440.00	40.46	1618.40	50.00	2000.00	15.00	600.00	MASONARY COMPONENTS	
450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2	724.33	1448.66	577.50	1155.00	676.40	1352.80	400.00	800.00	600.00	1200.00	MUTH ELECTRIC	
450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	2	282.50	565.00	330.00	660.00	357.00	714.00	400.00	800.00	350.00	700.00	R&R CONCRETE, INC.	
451E6080	Adjust Water Valve Box	Each	2	84.75	169.50	165.00	330.00	148.75	297.50	150.00	300.00	100.00	200.00	SMITH & SMITH CONSTRUCTION	
632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	337.5	11.30	3813.75	11.00	3712.50	11.90	4016.25	11.00	3712.50	12.00	4050.00	T&R CONTRACTING	
632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	SqFt	311	22.60	7028.60	22.00	6842.00	23.80	7401.80	22.00	6842.00	24.00	7464.00	TRIPLE R PAVING	
632E3500	Reset Sign	Each	4	56.50	226.00	55.00	220.00	59.50	238.00	55.00	220.00	60.00	240.00	ACTION ELECTRIC	
632E3710	Radar Speed Sign, Solar Powered	Each	2	8475.00	16950.00	8250.00	16500.00	8925.00	17850.00	6500.00	13000.00	8500.00	17000.00	D & G CONCRETE CONST. INC.	
633E1407	Pavement Marking Paint, 6" White	Ft	747	1.13	844.11	1.10	821.70	1.19	888.93	1.00	747.00	1.10	821.70		
633E1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	356	3.39	1206.84	3.30	1174.80	3.57	1270.92	3.00	1068.00	3.50	1246.00		
633E1460	Pavement Marking Paint, Symbol	Each	12	28.25	339.00	27.50	330.00	29.75	357.00	30.00	360.00	30.00	360.00		
634E0010	Flagging	Hour	20	23.55	471.00	23.55	471.00	23.55	471.00	23.55	471.00	23.55	471.00		
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	1834	2.26	4144.84	2.20	4034.80	2.38	4364.92	2.00	3668.00	2.50	4585.00		
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	1604.60	LUMP SUM	3650.00	LUMP SUM	1689.80	LUMP SUM	6000.00	LUMP SUM	2500.00		
635E5960	Solar Powered Flashing Beacon	Each	2	5424.00	10848.00	5280.00	10560.00	5712.00	11424.00	6500.00	13000.00	5500.00	11000.00		
650E2100	Special Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	194	36.05	6993.70	29.90	5800.60	23.18	4496.92	30.00	5820.00	25.00	4850.00		
650E6060	6" Concrete Valley Gutter	SqYd	52	72.10	3749.20	65.40	3400.80	52.53	2731.56	60.00	3120.00	60.00	3120.00		
651E0050	5" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	13699	3.68	50412.32	4.40	60275.60	3.81	52193.19	5.25	71919.75	5.20	71234.80		
651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	2733	4.24	11587.92	5.10	13938.30	4.07	11123.31	6.50	17764.50	6.50	17764.50		
651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	280	58.97	16511.60	56.40	15792.00	28.07	7859.60	24.00	6720.00	35.00	9800.00		
730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	297	10.17	3020.49	9.90	2940.30	10.71	3180.87	15.00	4455.00	20.00	5940.00		
731E0100	Fertilizing	Lb	113	1.13	127.69	1.10	124.30	1.19	134.47	2.00	226.00	1.00	113.00		
732E0250	Fiber Mulching	Lb	1506	1.13	1701.78	1.10	1656.60	1.19	1792.14	4.00	6024.00	1.25	1882.50		
734E0101	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	40	5.65	226.00	5.50	220.00	5.95	238.00	2.00	80.00	2.50	100.00		
734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	Ft	75	5.65	423.75	5.50	412.50	5.95	446.25	1.00	75.00	4.00	300.00		
734E0847	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inl	Ft	64	5.65	361.60	5.50	352.00	5.95	380.80	5.00	320.00	10.00	640.00		
734E5010	Sweeping	Hour	50	46.80	2340.00	105.00	5250.00	89.25	4462.50	25.00	1250.00	90.00	4500.00		
900E1310	Concrete Washout Facility	Each	2	565.00	1130.00	495.00	990.00	238.00	476.00	1000.00	2000.00	500.00	1000.00		
TOTALS				240874.62		254646.55		258890.86		269627.75		274859.50			